R10DS0209JJ0200  Rev.2.00  Page 1 of 20
2016.05.12
  データシート
R1EV5801MB シリーズ
1M EEPROM (128-kword×8-bit)
Ready/Busy and RES function
概要
R1EV5801MB シリーズは，131072 ワード×8 ビット EEPROM（電気的書き換え可能な ROM）です。最新の MONOS

Embossed tape (Pb free)
Tray or  Tube (Pb free)
Orderable part Number Guide of Parallel EEPROM
Access time
D : 150ns/250ns
B : 85/100/120ns
R1EV5801MB シリーズ
R10DS0209JJ0200  Rev.2.00  Page 20 of 20
2016.05.12
外形寸法図
R1EV5801MBSD シリーズ(PRSP0032DC-A / Previous Code: FP-32DV)
NOTE)
1. DIMENSIONS"*1 (Nom)"AND"*2"
 DO NOT INCLUDE MOLD FLASH.
2. DIMENSION"*3"DOES NOT
 INCLUDE TRIM OFFSET.
1.00
0.10
1.27
13.84 14.44
0.400.32
20.95
MaxNomMin
Dimension in Millimeters
Symbol
Reference
3.00
1.000.800.60
0.20
11.30
0.270.150.05
0.48
0.38
0.270.220.17
14.14
8°0°
0.15
1.42
20.45
Previous CodeJEITA Package Code RENESAS Code
PRSP0032DC-A FP-32D/FP-32DV
MASS[Typ.]
1.3gP-SOP32-11.3x20.45-1.27
Terminal cross section
c
Detail F
L
S
S
y
F*1
*2
*3
Mx
1
Index mark
16
1732
A
Z e
E
D